
  

2006 Governor’s Award Coordinators  
Departments 

 
Sara Vanderfeltz 
Office of Administration 
Room 125, Capitol Building 
751-1851 
Sara.Vanderfeltz@oa.mo.gov  

Stacy Hall 
Department of Agriculture 
1616 Missouri Boulevard 
751-5635 
Stacy.Hall@mda.mo.gov  

Debra Thompson 
Department of Conservation 
2901 West Truman Blvd 
751-4115 ext. 3228 
Debra.Thompson@mdc.mo.gov  

Mary Ann Reeter 
Department of Corrections 
1511 Christy Drive 
526-6553 
Mary.Reeter@doc.mo.gov  

Shari Wells 
Department of Economic Development 
Room 680, Truman Building 
751-3946 
Shari.Wells@ded.mo.gov 

Bryan Howard 
Department of Elementary & Secondary Ed 
2nd floor, Jefferson Building 
526-1588 
Bryan.Howard@dese.mo.gov 

Susan Troxel 
Department of Health and Senior Services 
912 Wildwood 
751-6059 
Susan.Troxel@dhss.mo.gov 

 Janelle Jaegers 
Coordinating Board for Higher Education 
3515 Amazonas Drive 
751-1883 
Janelle.Jaegers@dhe.mo.gov 

Keith Dudenhoeffer 
Department of Insurance 
Room 530, Truman Building 
751-3024 
Keith.Dudenhoeffer@insurance.mo.gov 

Tammy Cavender 
Department of Labor & Industrial Relations 
Director’s Office 
3315 W. Truman Blvd. 
751-7500 
Tammy.Cavender@dolir.mo.gov 

Monica Hoy 
Department of Mental Health 
1706 East Elm 
751-6686 
Monica.Hoy@dmh.mo.gov 

Marjorie Cox 
Department of Natural Resources 
1101 Riverside, 2 West 
526-7694 
Marjorie.Cox@dnr.mo.gov 

Mary Snyder 
Department of Public Safety 
Room 870, Truman Building 
751-5424 
Mary.Snyder@dps.mo.gov 

Sheila Wilson 
Department of Revenue 
Room 270, Truman Building 
751-3122 
Sheila.Wilson@dor.mo.gov 

Sylvia Talley 
Department of Social Services 
Broadway Bldg., 2nd Floor 
Human Resources 
751-3617 
Sylvia.D.Talley@dss.mo.gov 

Gloria Andrews 
Department of Transportation 
Organizational Results Division 
2217 St. Mary’s Blvd. 
526-3637 
Gloria.Andrews@modot.mo.gov 

Gary Gonder 
Missouri Lottery Commission 
1823 Southridge Blvd. 
526-7426 
gondeg@molottery.com  

 



2006 Governor’s Award Coordinators 
Elected Officials’ Offices 

 
Herb Conner 
Office of the State Courts Administrator 
P.O. Box 104480, JC, MO 65110 
522-2617 or 751-4377 
Herb.Conner@courts.mo.gov  

Bill Fix 
Lieutenant Governor’s Office 
Room 121, Capitol Building 
751-4727 
Bill.Fix@ltgov.mo.gov  

Deanna Libbert 
Secretary of State’s Office 
600 West Main 
751-2418 
Deanna.Libbert@sos.mo.gov  

Cheri Adams 
State Treasurer’s Office 
Room 780, Truman Building 
751-4170 
Cheri.Adams@treasurer.mo.gov 

Michelle Sherod 
State Auditor’s Office 
Room 880, Truman Building 
751-5035 
Michelle.Sherod@auditor.mo.gov  

Barb Shimmens 
Attorney General’s Office 
Supreme Court Building 
751-3095 
Barb.Shimmens@ago.mo.gov   

Judy Kempker 
House of Representatives 
Room B36, Capitol Building 
751-1520 
Judy.Kempker@house.mo.gov  

Jim Howerton 
Missouri Senate 
Room 324, Capitol Building 
751-4663 
Jim.Howerton@senate.mo.gov  

Kathleen Lear 
State Public Defender’s Office 
231 E. Capitol Avenue 
526-5210 
Kathleen.Lear@mspd.mo.gov  

 

 


